



Maine Turnpike Authority

Contract ID: 2018.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

**Parking Installation - Kennebunk Southbound Service Plaza MM 25.5 Paving Rehabilitation - Biddeford Interchange Mile 31.6 Bridge And Culvert Repairs - Crediford Brook Culvert MM 18.75, Route 111 Underpass MM 31.3, Biddeford Interchange Underpass MM 31.6
03/15/2018 11:30:00 AM**

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$2,678,148.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.06
Contract Type: Contract

Parking Installation - Kennebunk Southbound Service Plaza MM 25.5 Paving Rehabilitation - Biddeford Interchange Mile 31.6 Bridge And Culvert Repairs - Crediford Brook Culvert MM 18.75, Route 111 Underpass MM 31.3, Biddeford Interchange Underpass MM 31.6
03/15/2018 11:30:00 AM

Scott Construction Corporation
Portland, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	6.00	650.00	\$3,900.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	6.00	450.00	\$2,700.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface - Mainline	SY	27700.00	2.20	\$60,940.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	2950.00	8.00	\$23,600.00
202.2026	Removing Pavement Surface - Drainage Paths	SY	150.00	32.00	\$4,800.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	360.00	31.00	\$11,160.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	270.00	40.00	\$10,800.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	36.00	70.00	\$2,520.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	162.00	230.00	\$37,260.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, (Polymer Modified) - RAP	TON	2420.00	160.00	\$387,200.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Sidewalks, Drives, Islands & Incidentals)	TON	25.00	240.00	\$6,000.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	760.00	150.00	\$114,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	195.00	165.00	\$32,175.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	2420.00	12.00	\$29,040.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	440.00	4.00	\$1,760.00
424.323	Asphalt Rubber Fiber Crack Sealer	LB	3050.00	4.00	\$12,200.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	170.00	100.00	\$17,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	15.00	2750.00	\$41,250.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	3600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	3600.00	2.00	\$7,200.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing - Splice Modification	EA	8.00	125.00	\$1,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	2.00	1750.00	\$3,500.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	300.00	24.00	\$7,200.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	2300.00	24.00	\$55,200.00
518.39	Granite Curb Joint Mortar and Bedding Mortar Repair	LF	180.00	30.00	\$5,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.06
Contract Type: Contract

Parking Installation - Kennebunk Southbound Service Plaza MM 25.5 Paving Rehabilitation - Biddeford Interchange Mile 31.6 Bridge And Culvert Repairs - Crediford Brook Culvert MM 18.75, Route 111 Underpass MM 31.3, Biddeford Interchange Underpass MM 31.6
03/15/2018 11:30:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	170.00	90.00	\$15,300.00
518.43	Parapet Joint Repair	LF	1070.00	7.00	\$7,490.00
518.51	Repair of Upward Facing Surfaces - Below Reinforcing Steel < 8 inches	SF	100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
518.511	Repair of Upward Facing Culvert Surfaces - Below Reinforcing Steel < 8 inches	SF	160.00	125.00	\$20,000.00
518.53	Culvert Floor Refacing	SF	1650.00	50.00	\$82,500.00
518.6	Repair of Vertical Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	260.00	185.00	\$48,100.00
518.86	Bridge Joint Header Concrete Replacement	SF	450.00	175.00	\$78,750.00
520.2228	Metal Armor Repair	LF	10.00	350.00	\$3,500.00
520.2234	Joint Armor Modification	LF	150.00	400.00	\$60,000.00
520.23	Expansion Device - Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	97.00	275.00	\$26,675.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2	UN	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
603.1753	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class V	LF	44.00	150.00	\$6,600.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	825.00	\$825.00
604.184	Rebuild Catch Basin to Grade - Type II	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	8.00	4500.00	\$36,000.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	653.00	14.00	\$9,142.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator	EA	290.00	9.00	\$2,610.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	88.00	60.00	\$5,280.00
606.3562	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	88.00	24.00	\$2,112.00
606.3621	Guardrail Adjust, Single Rail	LF	7363.00	5.00	\$36,815.00
606.3622	Guardrail Adjust, Double Rail	LF	1525.00	8.00	\$12,200.00
606.369	Guardrail - Remove and Stack	LF	150.00	6.00	\$900.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	86.00	12.00	\$1,032.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	74.00	55.00	\$4,070.00
607.24	Remove and Reset Fence	LF	35.00	45.00	\$1,575.00
609.15	Sloped Curb Type I	LF	45.00	125.00	\$5,625.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8'	EA	1.00	375.00	\$375.00
609.441	Curbing Removed and Stacked	LF	115.00	12.00	\$1,380.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.06
Contract Type: Contract

Parking Installation - Kennebunk Southbound Service Plaza MM 25.5 Paving Rehabilitation - Biddeford Interchange Mile 31.6 Bridge And Culvert Repairs - Crediford Brook Culvert MM 18.75, Route 111 Underpass MM 31.3, Biddeford Interchange Underpass MM 31.6
03/15/2018 11:30:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	Loam	CY	20.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UN	2.00	150.00	\$300.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UN	2.00	100.00	\$200.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2750.00	\$2,750.00
619.14	Erosion Control Mix	CY	70.00	80.00	\$5,600.00
626.12	36" x 24" x 36" Quazite Junction Box	EA	3.00	925.00	\$2,775.00
626.13	18" x 12" x 18" Quazite Junction Box	EA	4.00	825.00	\$3,300.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	240.00	40.00	\$9,600.00
626.32	24" Diameter Concrete Foundation	EA	1.00	1650.00	\$1,650.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	24600.00	0.12	\$2,952.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	520.00	2.00	\$1,040.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	1170.00	2.00	\$2,340.00
627.943	Pavement Marking Line - Recessed Tape, Solid White or Yellow Lane Line, 6 - inch width	LF	1300.00	1.00	\$1,300.00
627.944	Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape, Words, Arrows, Stop Bars	SF	490.00	40.00	\$19,600.00
629.05	Hand Labor , Straight Time	HR	70.00	48.00	\$3,360.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	60.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	60.00	54.00	\$3,240.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	HR	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	85.00	\$2,550.00
631.4	Welder (including operator)	HR	40.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	40.00	85.00	\$3,400.00
631.54	Electrician's Apprentice	HR	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	1.00	1100.00	\$1,100.00
643.901	Interconnect Wire IMSA 50-2 #14 AWG	LF	480.00	4.00	\$1,920.00
645.106	Demount Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation, and Route Marker Assembly Sign	EA	3.00	100.00	\$300.00
645.116	Reinstall Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Sign	EA	3.00	200.00	\$600.00
652.3611	Traffic Control Devices and Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices: Crediford Brook	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Contract ID: 2018.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Parking Installation - Kennebunk Southbound Service Plaza MM 25.5 Paving Rehabilitation - Biddeford Interchange Mile 31.6 Bridge And Culvert Repairs - Crediford Brook Culvert MM 18.75, Route 111 Underpass MM 31.3, Biddeford Interchange Underpass MM 31.6
03/15/2018 11:30:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3612	Traffic Control Devices and Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices: Kennebunk Service Plaza	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
652.3613	Traffic Control Devices and Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices: Route 111	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
652.3614	Traffic Control Devices and Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices: Biddeford	LS	1.00	400000.00	\$400,000.00
652.38	Flagger	HR	40.00	28.00	\$1,120.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	5.00	5000.00	\$25,000.00
652.411	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	CD	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	10.00	400.00	\$4,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
655.101	#6 AWG Wire	LF	1000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	250.00	2.00	\$500.00
655.204	3" Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	700.00	44.00	\$30,800.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	42.00	20.00	\$840.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1200.00	4.00	\$4,800.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	580000.00	\$580,000.00
Total Bid					\$2,678,148.00